
ACCESSION NBR
FACkC';So aha

AOl'H,AaME
IYHIf4LOD0

RECAP ~ NAME
DFNTUA,H,R,

REGULATOR lNFOHMATION DISTRIBUTION

;8003060rl68 OOC ~ OATKS 80/02/01 NOT
Robert Fmmet Gfnna'uctear Pjantg Un]

AUTHOR AFF ILIA'fION
'ocliesterCas"8 h'lectr)c- Corp,

REC1PIENTl AFFIL'lAT'ION
Antft'rust K Indemni.ty Gr.oup

TEM (R IOS)

ARIZED ~ NO

t li Rochester 6
DOC NET
05OO02rlii

SUBJECT: Forwards E'ndorsement 63 8 6'o NKLIAlPol)cy NF~170r
Endorsement 53 to< MAELO PoT7Cy MP

IVY�

,

OISTRISUTION COOS: NOOIS COPIES RECEIVES:LTR < ENCL) SIZEI1

'""'Tkl'lE: 'Insurance;"condemn]'t"y'/Endorsement'"Agreements

NoTEsI !. + W~ $kbPACCBs =8>~r0m7P=8.

RECIPIENT'D-CUOE7NAME
COPIES
L<YTH ENCL

RECIPIENT
Ib CUOE7NAME~

COPIES
LtYR"EACLT

INTERNAL! 0
~ A ~ ~

0
6 F ILK~

/"A
1 1 02 NRC PDH 1 1

i i 06 SOOLESgJ ~ , 1 1

EXTERNALS 03 I.PDR Orl NS IC

FfB 7 Jggg
~ ~ g ~

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED+ LTTR ' ENCL,



I''S '0

'II'i
~)'~4" FQEi'g 40>.-".

U

M

t
l



)

.
"

rt rrrrrrrrrrr j///rrrrrrrrrrr'/
re jap re/j

rIrrrrrrrr

t
ROCHESTER GAS AND ELECTRIC CORPORATION o 89 EAST AVENUE, ROCHESTER, N.Y. 14649

I.EON D. WHIYK.JR.
VICE PRESIDENT

TELEPHONE
AREA CODE 7IE 546.2700

February 1, 1980

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
ATTN: Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Subject: Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance
R. E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant, Unit No. 1

Docket No. 50-244

Dear Mr. Denton:

In compliance with your requirements, we attach hereto one certified
copy of the following endorsements to our Nuclear Energy Liability policies:

Polic
Endorsement

No. Effective Date Pur ose

NELIA NF-170 63 1/1/80 Establishes 1980 Advance Premium
as 8310,232.50

NELIA NF-170 64

MAELU MF-47 53

1/1/80

1/1/80

List of subscribing insurance
companies for 1980

Establishes 1980 Advance Premium
as $ 90,067.50

If you should require additional information, please advise.

Very truly yours,

L. D. White, r.

Attachments



h

,V



Ol
Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITYINSURANCE ASSOCIATION

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM CALENDAR YEAR 1980
ENDORSEMENT

I

l. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the
p 'Bp idd ig d b

$ 310,232.50

2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of a change in
t e vance Prem>urn ind)cate a ove, it is agreed that, subject to
the p. ovisions of the Industry Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium
is said Advance Premium and the Reserve Premium is:

$ 233 451.70 H

f that this is a true copy of the original
Th

(Iacll'sty I orta) as des,
of vhe huc1ear ~ „y"nor~ Liability o cy ~a

fforded hereunder.
ignated hereon. Ho. insurance 1s a or e

Charles R.'Bardss, Vhe deut-LhbQity Uuderwrithg
Anterlcaa Nuclettr tusurttrs

'his Endorsement anuary 1, 1980
12:01 A.M. Standard Time

Issued to Rochester Gas and Electric Cor oration

Date of issue Decembet'0 1979

To form a part of Policy No

For the su cribing co panies

Endorsement No
63

By

Countersigned by

General Manager



~~

'I



Nuclear Energy LlabllityInsurance

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITYINSURANCE ASSOCIATION

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITYENDORSEMENT

Cal endar Year 1980

l. It is agreed'hat with respect to bodily injuty or property damage caused, during the
effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard:

a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companies
listed below.

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.

c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumed
or expense incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury or property
damage as designated below.

2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the beginning of the
effective date of this endorsement stated below to the close of December 31, 1980, or to
the time of of the termination or cancellation of the policv, if sooner.

SUBSCRIB!NG COMPANIES PROPORTION OF 100C

Aetna Casualty and Surety Co.. The, 151 Farmington Ave., Hartford, CT 06156
Aetna Insurance Company. 55 Elm St., Hartford. CT 06115
Affiliated FH Insurance Co., Allendale Park, P.O. Box 7500, Johnston, Rl 02919
Allianz Insurance Company. 6420 Hilshire Blvd., Suite 500. I.os Angeles. CA 90048
Allstate Insurance Co.. Allstate Plaza, Northbrook, IL 60062
American Home Assurance Co., 102 Haiden La., Kew York, HY 10005
American Hotorists Insurance Co., Long Grove. IL 60049
Bituminous Casualty Corporation. 320 18th St., Rock Island, IL 61201
Centennial Insurance Co., 45 Hall St., Kew York, NY 10005
Coen»rctat Union Insurance Co., One Beacon St.. Boston, HA 02108
Connecticut Indemnity Company, The, 1000 Asylum Ave., Hartford, CT 06101
Continental Casualty Co., CKA Plaza, Chicago, IL 60685
Continental Insurance Co., The, 80 Haiden La.. New York. NY 10038
Federal Insurance Co.. 51 John F. Kennedy Pkwy., Short Hills, NJ 07078
Fireaan's Fund Insurance Co.. 3333 California St.. San Francisco, CA 94119
General Accident Fire and Life Assurance Corp., Ltd., Fourth and Kalnut Streets, Philadelphia, PA 19105
Great k»rtcan Insurance Co.. 580 Halnut St., Cinclnnatl, OH 45201
Hanover Insurance Co.. The, 440 Lincoln St.. 'Norcester, MA 01605
Hartford Accident, and Indeaatty Co.. Hartford Plaza, Hartford, CT 06115
Hartford Steam Boiler Insp. d Ins. Co., The, 56 Prospect St.. Hartford, CT 06102
Highlands Insurance Co.. 600 Jefferson Street, Houston, TX 77002
Hoe» Indigenity Co.. The, 59 Haiden La., New York, KY 10038
Insurance Co. of North Amertca, 1600 Arch Street, Philadelphia. PA 19101
Monarch Insurance Co. of Ohio, The, 19 Rector St.. Kew York, NY 10006
Kational Casualty Coepany, 28333 Telegraph Road, Southfield, HI 48034
Korthern Insurance Company of New York, 59 John Street, New York, NY 10038
Korthwestern National Ins. Co.. 731 No. Jackson Street, Nilwaukee, HI 53201
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, The, 136 North Third Street, Ham1lton, OH 45025
Pacific Indemnity Co., 3200 Htlshtre Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90010
Peerless Insurance Co., 62 Haple Ave., Keene. NH 03431
Protective Insurance Co., 3100 No. Heridian St.. Indianapolis, IN 46208
Providence Nashington Insurance Co., 20 Nashlngton Place, Providence, Rl 02903
Puritan Insurance Company, 1515 Suen»r St., Stamford. CT 06905
Reliance Insurance Company, 4 Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia. PA 19103
Royal Globe Insurance Company, 150 Killiam Street, New York, NY 10038
St. Paul Fire 6 Marine Ins. Co., 385 'Nashington St., St,. Paul, HN 55102
Seaboard Surety Co., 90 Wtlliam St., New York. HY 10038
State Farm Fire 6 Casualty.Company, 112 East Kashington St., Bloomington. IL 61701
Transaa»rica Insurance Co., 1150 So. Olive St., Los Angeles, CA 90015
Travelers Indemnity Ccepany, The, One Tower Square, Hartford.'CT 06115
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Co., 100 Light Street. Baltimore. HO 21202
United States Fire Insurance Co., Hadison Ave. at Canfleld Rd., Morristown, NJ 07960
Zurich Insurance Co., 111 k. Jackson Blvd.. Chicago, IL 60604
NE-80

10.067410
2.516852

.251685
1.342321
4.194754

.880898

.419475

.419475

.576779
3.020223

.419475

7'.SOGGY
1.510112
5.033705
1.342321
1.342321

.503371
7.131082

.503371

.419475
3.691384
1.677902

.335580

.335580
1.845692

.671161

.167790

.335580

.125843

.251685

.104869

.251685
1.484943
3.355803
4.751817

.419475

.838951

.838951
10.906361
10.067410
2.684643
1.258426

Effective Date of
this Endorsement January 1, 1980

12:01 A.M. Standard Time
issued to Rochester Gas and El ectr ic Cor orati on

Date of Issue

To form a part of Policy No

For the su crlbing co panies

Endorsement No 64

By

Countersigned by

General Manager

(1/80)



V

I

C
II

l1 gg

4

II

ll
"t l



NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITYINSURANCE

MUTUALATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS
E

ADVANCE PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT
and

STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT

Calendar Year 1980

1, ADVANCE PREMIUM

It is agreed that .the Advance Premium due the companies for the calendar year
designated above is $ 0 067. 50

2, STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM

In the absence of a change in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is
agreed that, subJect to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating Plan,
the Standard 'Premium and Reserve Premium are:

Standard Premium $ 90 067. 50

Reserve Premium $ 67, 776. 30

Effective Date of
this Endorsement,January 1, 1980

Issued to Rochester Gas h Electric Cor

Date of Issue December 28 1979

To form a part
of Policy No. 'F-47

For the Subscribing Companies

MUTUAL AT IC ENERGY LIABILITYUNDERWRITERSÃ8~
Endorsement No. 53 Countersigned by

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE



t

(

~e~.g

'c


