1 N RA	REGULATOR	FORMATION D		M (RIDS)	
ACCESSION NBR FACIL:50-244 TAOTH:NAME WAITE,L.D. RECIP:NAME DENTUR,H.R.	:8002060468 Robert Emmet G AUTHOR AFF Rochester G Recipient	OC.DATE: 80. Tiña Nuclear	/02/01 NOTARIZED Plant, Unit 1, R ic Corp.		DOCKET # 05000244
SUBJECT: For	wards Endorsemen orsement 53 to, M	t 63 & 64 to AELO Policy	NELIA Policy NE	-170,	°≈4~ ~ *
DISTRIBUTION	CODE: M001S CO TITLE: Insurance	PIES RECEIVE	ED:LTR L ENCL I ZEndorsement Agre	SIZE: 4	
NOTES: 1 Cup	J. Shapake	R, C. HO	ENAVER	7777777777777	
		PIES TR ENCL	RECIPIENT ID CUDE7NAME	COPIES	
	EG FILE		DZ NRC/PDR 06 SOULES7J.		_;** 64° v \ 38
EXTERNAL: 03 L	PDR	1 1 0	04 NSIC	1 1	

8

ē

ENCL

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR

۹ ۶,

٠

ŧ

¥

FEB

8

7 1980

49

ј ч , Ж **€** + + .

*** .***

SEVANION . SALAAAAA N

И



ROCHESTER GAS AND ELECTRIC CORPORATION • 89 EAST AVENUE, ROCHESTER, N.Y. 14649

LEON D. WHITE, JR. VICE PRESIDENT TELEPHONE AREA CODE 716 546-2700

February 1, 1980

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation ATTN: Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Subject: Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance R. E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-244

11

Dear Mr. Denton:

In compliance with your requirements, we attach hereto one certified copy of the following endorsements to our Nuclear Energy Liability policies:

Endorsement			
Policy	No.	Effective Date	Purpose
NELIA NF-170	63	1/1/80	Establishes 1980 Advance Premium as \$310,232.50
NELIA NF-170	64	1/1/80	List of subscribing insurance companies for 1980
MAELU MF-47	53	1/1/80	Establishes 1980 Advance Premium as \$90,067.50

If you should require additional information, please advise.

Very truly yours,

L. D. White Ir.

Attachments

• e **1**

• , _

,

Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM CALENDAR YEAR 1980 ENDORSEMENT

1. <u>ADVANCE PREMIUM</u>: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies for the period designated above is:

\$ 310,232.50

2. <u>STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM</u>: In the absence of a change in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is agreed that, subject to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance Premium and the Reserve Premium is:

\$ 233,451.70

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as designated hereon. No Insurance is afforded hereunder.

Charles R. Bardes, Vice President-Liability Underwriting American Nuclear Insurers

Effective Date of this Endorsement Issued to <u></u>	anuary 1, 1980 12:01 A.M. Standar Gas and Electric		To form a part of Policy NoNF-170	
Date of Issue <u>December</u>	20, 1979	ι, ν	For the subscribing companies	
*		·	By_Michon	
Endorsement No6	3	Counte	General Manage	r.

الله الله الله المراجعة المراج المراجعة الم

۸

٠,

.

Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT Calendar Year <u>1980</u>

- 1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury or property damage caused, during the effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard:
 - a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companies listed below.
 - b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.
 - c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumed or expense incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury or property damage as designated below.
- 2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the beginning of the effective date of this endorsement stated below to the close of December 31, 1980, or to the time of of the termination or cancellation of the policy, if sooner.

SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES	PROPORTION OF 100%
Aetna Casualty and Surety Co., The, 151 Farmington Ave., Hartford, CT 06156	10.067410
Aetna Insurance Company, 55 Elm St., Hartford, CT 06115	2.516852
Affiliated FM Insurance Co., Allendale Park, P.O. Box 7500, Johnston, RI 02919	.251685
Allianz Insurance Company, 6420 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 500, Los Angeles, CA 90048	1.342321
Allstate Insurance Co., Allstate Plaza, Northbrook, IL 60062	4,194754
American Home Assurance Co., 102 Maiden La., New York, NY 10005	.880898
American Home Assurance Co., Toz Paten Las, new fork, ni 10003	_419475
American Motorists Insurance Co., Long Grove, IL 60049 Bituminous Casualty Corporation, 320 18th St., Rock Island, IL 61201	.419475
Bituminous Casualty Corporation, 320 Ioun St., Note Island, 10 Older	.576779
Centennial Insurance Co., 45 Wall St., New York, NY 10005	3.020223
Connecticut Indemnity Company, The, 1000 Asylum Ave., Hartford, CT 06101	.419475
Continental Casualty Co., CHA Plaza, Chicago, IL 60685	
Concinental Casualty Co., Che Fiaza, Chicago, IL Cours	4.194754 7.508610
Continental Insurance Co., The, 80 Haiden La., New York, NY 10038	
Federal Insurance Co., 51 John F. Kennedy Pkny., Short Hills, NJ 07078	1.510112
Fireman's Fund Insurance Co., 3333 California St., San Francisco, CA 94119	5.033705 5.033705
General Accident Fire and Life Assurance Corp., Ltd., Fourth and Walnut Streets, Philadelphi	
Great American Insurance Co., 580 Walnut St., Cincinnati, OH 45201	1.342321
Hanover Insurance Co., The, 440 Lincoln St., Worcester, MA 01605	.503371
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Co., Hartford Plaza, Hartford, CT 06115	7.131082
Hartford Steam Boiler Insp. & Ins. Co., The, 56 Prospect St., Hartford, CT 06102	.503371
Highlands Insurance Co., 600 Jefferson Street, Houston, TX 77002	.419475
Home Indemnity Co., The, 59 Maiden La., New York, NY 10038	3.691384
Insurance Co. of North America, 1600 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19101	1.677902
Honarch Insurance Co. of Ohio, The, 19 Rector St., New York, NY 10006	.335580
National Casualty Company, 28333 Telegraph Road, Southfield, MI 48034	.335580
Northern Insurance Company of New York, 59 John Street, New York, NY 10038	1.845692
Northwestern National Ins. Co., 731 No. Jackson Street, Hilwaukee, WI 53201	.671161
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, The, 136 North Third Street, Hamilton, OH 45025	.167790
Pacific Indemnity Co., 3200 Wishire Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90010	.335580
Peerless Insurance Co., 62 Maple Ave., Keene, NH 03431	.125843
Protective Insurance Co., 3100 No. Meridian St., Indianapolis, IN 46208	.251685
Providence Washington Insurance Co., 20 Washington Place, Providence, RI 02903	.104869
Puritan Insurance Company, 1515 Summer St., Stamford, CT 06905	.251685
Reliance Insurance Company, 4 Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA_19103	1.484943
Royal Globe Insurance Company, 150 William Street, New York, NY 10038	3.355803
St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co., 385 Washington St., St. Paul, MN 55102	4.751817
Seaboard Surety Co., 90 William St., New York, NY 10038	.419475
State Farm Fire & Casualty Company, 112 East Washington St., Bloomington, IL 61701	.838951
Transamerica Insurance Co., 1150 So. Olive St., Los Angeles, CA 90015	.838951
Travelers Indemnity Company, The, One Tower Square, Hartford, CT 06115	10,906361
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Co., 100 Light Street, Baltimore, HD 21202	10.067410
United States Fire Insurance Co., Madison Ave. at Canfield Rd., Morristown, NJ 07960	2.684643
Zurich Insurance Co., 111 W. Jackson Blvd., Chicago, IL 60604	1.258426
NE-80	
Effective Date of	
Effective Date of January 1, 1980	To form a new of Dalland NF-170
this Endorsement Danuary 1, 1900	_To form a part of Policy No
12:01 A.M. Standard Time	
Deckaster Cost and Flasteric Comparistic	

 this Endorsement
 Oanuary 1, 1980

 12:01 A.M. Standard Time

 Issued to
 Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation

 Date of Issue
 January 15, 1980

For the supecribing companies

8v General Manager

Endorsement No ____64____

Countersigned by_

(1/80)

1

ef e e e

.

3

ی اور بر این اور این او این اور این این اور این

.

. đ

.

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE

MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

ADVANCE PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT and STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT

Calendar Year 1980

ADVANCE PREMIUM

It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies for the calendar year designated above is \$ 90,067.50

STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM 2.

In the absence of a change in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is agreed that, subject to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium and Reserve Premium are:

> \$ 90.067.50 Standard Premium Reserve Premium

\$ 67, 776.30

Effe	ctive Date of	То	form a	part		
	Endorsement	 <u>1980</u> of	Policy	No.	<u>,</u>	MF-47

Issued to Rochester Gas & Electric Corp.

53

Date of Issue December 28, 1979

For the Subscribing Companies

MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS M Olomall By

Endorsement No.

Countersigned by

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Jennes M.B

,

•

t

.

.

â